purpose of this contract the Operations Manager or an employee of the Owner who will be designated in 
writing by the Director of Environmental Services. 

3. The Owner agrees to pay and the Contractor agrees to accept, in full payment for the work above
agreed to be done, the sum of Two Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety and No/100 Dollars 
($269,690.00) subject to final determination of the work performed and materials furnished at unit prices per 
“Exhibit A” attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and subject to additions and deductions in 
accordance, as provided in the Documents and in accordance with Contract Documents.